Small / Medium pole
(~ 70% of the athletes comes

within an area of 200 to 400km)

Large pole
(~ 60% of the athletes comes

within an area of 400 to 900km)
Extra-Large pole

(~ 50% of the athletes comes

within an area of 900 to 1,500 km or more)

All EAP events are international and offer the same quality standard.
Our CIRCLES show their POLE OF ATTRACTIVENESS.

CONCEPT

In other words :
where do MOST (~50-to 70% or more) of the ATHLETES COME FROM.
Attractiveness shows the meeting’s key role in the development and
promotion in a defined area.

Registration fee
New members (only once)

Membership

Fix, annual

Travel budget for EAP delegations (1)

Fix, annual

Accommodation of EAP delegations (2)
Estimate

EAP Delegates Travel to Convention
Estimate

Costs of the EAP delegation to the convention
Estimate (2 nights full board + conference room fees)

Prize for a new EAP absolute record
in the event of achieving a new absolute EAP record

Prize for new Meeting record
Estimate for 4 new MR (the choice of amount is decided by the organiser)

Rough EAP costs estimate

Estimated minimum overall budget for a meeting (3)
(including EAP costs)

COSTS AS PeR

SMALL / MepluM

LARGE

TITRACTIVENESS POLES

an A% £

EXTRA-LRGE

150€

150€

150€

300€

300€

300€

1,500€

min. 880 pts for men, 860 pts for women

2,200€

min. 880 pts for men, 860 pts for women

3,000€

min. 880 pts for men, 860 pts for women

700-1,300€

*¥% or adequate and comfortable accommodation

1,200-2,000€

*¥%¥% (or equivalent comfort)

2,500-3,000€

¥%%% (orequivalent comfort)

~150€/pax

1to 2 delegate(s)

~ 150€/pax

1to 2 delegate(s)

~150€/pax

1to 3 delegate(s)

220€ to 270€ /pax

average costs in double or single room respectively

220€ to 270€ /pax

average costs in double or single room respectively

220€ to 270€ /pax

average costs in double or single room respectively

400€

by each new absolute EAP record

400€

by each new absolute EAP record

400€

by each new absolute EAP record

not required

400€

4 MR records at 100€ ?

600€

4 YMR ecords at 150€ ?

~ 6,000€

~ 8,000€

9,000€

20,000€

45,000€

(1) The amount depends on the number of delegations and athletes participating in the EAP, but does not exceed the predefined S/M, L, or XL budget (unless otherwise agreed between the parties). Not to mention the shuttles.

(2) The amount depends on the number of delegations and athletes participating in the EAP, as well as accommodation costs. It is purely indicative and depends on the hotel chosen by the organiser.

(3) This amount has no real value, as it depends on several factors that can vary considerably from one meeting to another, such as the cost of booking the stadium, communication costs, live broadcasting, the purchase of
prizes or medals, the number of international athletes (excluding EAP) participating, printing of bibs, anti-doping controls, prize-money (WACT), equipment and supplies for volunteers, and of course the support of the city,
the region, the federation, partners and sponsors. But below this minimum overall budget, it seems illusory to organise an international EAP meeting.



