

All EAP events are international and offer the same quality standard.
Our *CIRCLES* show their **POLE OF ATTRACTIVENESS**.

In other words:

where do MOST (~50-to 70% or more) of the ATHLETES COME FROM.

Attractiveness shows the meeting's key role in the development and promotion in a defined area.

Registration fee
New members (only once)

Membership

Fix, annual

Travel budget for EAP delegations (1)

Fix, annual

Accommodation of EAP delegations (2)

Estimat

EAP Delegates Travel to Convention

Estimate

Costs of the EAP delegation to the convention

Estimate (2 nights full board + conference room fees)

Prize for a new EAP absolute record

in the event of achieving a new absolute EAP record

Prize for new Meeting record

Estimate for 4 new MR (the choice of amount is decided by the organiser)

Rough EAP costs estimate

Estimated minimum overall budget for a meeting (3)
(including EAP costs)

COSTS AS PER ATTRACTIVENESS POLES







SMALL / MEDIUM LARGE EXTRA-LRGE

150€	150€	150€
300€	300€	300€
1,500€ min. 880 pts for men, 860 pts for women	2,200€ min. 880 pts for men, 860 pts for women	3,000€ min. 880 pts for men, 860 pts for women
700-1,300€ ** or adequate and comfortable accommodation	1,200-2,000€ *** (or equivalent comfort)	2,500-3,000€ **** (or equivalent comfort)
~150€/pax 1 to 2 delegate(s)	~ 150€/pax 1 to 2 delegate(s)	~150€/pax 1 to 3 delegate(s)
220€ to 270€ /pax average costs in double or single room respectively	220€ to 270€ /pax average costs in double or single room respectively	220€ to 270€ /pax average costs in double or single room respective
400€ by each new absolute EAP record	400€ by each new absolute EAP record	400€ by each new absolute EAP record
not required	400€ 4 MR records at 100€?	600€ 4 rMR ecords at 150€?
~ 4,200€	~ 6,000€	~ 8,000€
9,000€	20,000€	45,000€

⁽¹⁾ The amount depends on the number of delegations and athletes participating in the EAP, but does not exceed the predefined S/M, L, or XL budget (unless otherwise agreed between the parties). Not to mention the shuttles.

⁽²⁾ The amount depends on the number of delegations and athletes participating in the EAP, as well as accommodation costs. It is purely indicative and depends on the hotel chosen by the organiser.

⁽³⁾ This amount has no real value, as it depends on several factors that can vary considerably from one meeting to another, such as the cost of booking the stadium, communication costs, live broadcasting, the purchase of prizes or medals, the number of international athletes (excluding EAP) participating, printing of bibs, anti-doping controls, prize-money (WACT), equipment and supplies for volunteers, and of course the support of the city, the region, the federation, partners and sponsors. But below this minimum overall budget, it seems illusory to organise an international EAP meeting.